UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

(012)

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of ) CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY ) (Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2) ) Docket Nos. 50-329 OM & OL 50-330 OM & OL

> MOTION OF CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE REPLY TO MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER

Consumers Power Company, pursuant to 10 C.F.R. 2.711 and 10 C.F.R. 2.730(c), moves the Board for a 21 day extension of time, from December 19, 1980 to and including January 9, 1981, to file its reply to the Staff's motion for a Protective Order.

In moving and responding to a Protective Order briefs should include specific references to the transcripts involved. <u>Pennsylvania Power & Light and Allegheney Electric</u> <u>Cooperative</u> (Susquehanna Steam Electric Station, Units 1 & 2), ALAB-613, §30,529 (CCH) (1980). <u>Roesberg v. John Manville</u> <u>Corp.</u>, 28 FR Serv. 2d 1170 (ED Pa. 1980). Since Mr. Kane was deposed only last week and the transcripts of the deposition are not yet completed by the court reporter, additional time is necessary in order to obtain the transcripts and provide specific references.

8012230 242

DSOD

Counsel for the staff have been consulted and have stated that they have no objection to this request.

For the foregoing reason Consumers Power Company respectfully requests 21 additional days (to and including January 9, 1980) in which to file its Reply in Opposition to the Motion for Protective Order.

Respectfully submitted, uan

Ronald Zamarin An Attorney for Consumers Power Company ISHAM, LINCOLN & BEALE One First National Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60603 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

## BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of ) CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY ) Dockets Nos. 50-329 OM & OL ) 50-330 OM & OL ) (Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2) )

> ORDER (December , 1980)

Upon motion timely made of Consumers Power Company, there being no objections by the NRC Staff, and upon good cause shown,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the time in which Consumers Power Company may reply to the Staff's Motion For Protective Order be and hereby is extended 21 days from December 19, 1980 to and including January 9, 1980.

FOR THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

Charles Bechhoefer, Esq., Chairman

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

## BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of )				
CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY	Dockets 1	50-329 50-330		
(Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2) )				

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of this "ORDER" in the abovecaptioned proceeding have been served on the following by deposit in the United States mail, first class, this 12th day of December, 1980.

\*Charles Bechhoefer, Esq. Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Gustave A. Linenberger Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Frederick P. Cowan 6152 N. Verde Trail Apt. B-125 Boca Raton, Florida 33433

Frank J. Kelley
Attorney General of the State
 of Michigan
Steward H. Freeman
Assistant Attorney General
Gregory T. Taylor
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Protection Division
7200 Law Building
Lansing, Michigan 48913

Ms. Mary Sinclair 5711 Summerset Street Midland, Michigan 48640

Mr. Allen Paton U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board Panel U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Station Office of the Secretary U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Myron M. Cherry, Esq. 1 IBM Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60611

Ms. Barbara Stamiris 5895 N. River Freeland, Michigan 48623

Wendell H. Marshall, Vice President Midwest Environmental Protection Agency RFD 10 Midland, Michigan 48640 James E. Brunner, Esq. Consumers Power Company 212 West Michigan Avenue Jackson, Michigan 49201

Mr. Steve Gadler 2320 Carter Avenue St. Paul, Minnesota 55108

Ms. Sharon K. Warren 636 Hillcrest Midland, Michigan 48640

Ronald Zamarin

Counsel for Consumers Power Company